Osteoarthritis the viscosity of synovial fluid is decreased because of decreased production and polymerization of 
hyaluronic acid, which is probably the major lubricant of synovial fluid due to water binding ability. This 

The term “Janu” is described as one amongst two 
hundred ten (210) Sandhi1 as well as among hundred 
seven (107) Marma2, situated in adhashakha (lower 
extremity) in between Uru (thigh) and Jangha3 (leg) 
in human body. Janu Sandhi is formed by three asthi 
(bone) like urbarthi (femur), antah prakosthathi 
(tibia) and bahir prakothasthi (fibula). It is a type of